PAN101B
All rights strictly reserved any portion in this paper shall not be reproduced, copied or transformed to any other forms without permission.                                  1
PixArt Imaging Inc.
E-mail: fae_service@pixart.com.tw                                                                                               V1.4, FEB. 2003
PAN101B CMOS OPTICAL NAVIGATION SENSOR
General Description
The PAN101B is a low cost CMOS process optical navigation sensor with DSP integration chip that serves as a
non-mechanical motion estimation engine for implementing a computer mouse.

transfer
� I/O pin 5.0 volt tolerance
Ordering Information
Order number I/O Resolution
PAN101BOI-204 Open-drain output 400 cpi
PAN101BOI-208 Open-drain output 800 cpi
PAN101BSI-204 CMOS output 400 cpi
PAN101BSI-208 CMOS output 800 cpi
PixArt Imaging Inc.
PAN101B                                                                                    CMOS Optical Navigation Sensor
All rights strictly reserved any portion in this paper shall not be reproduced, copied or transformed to any other forms without permission.                         2
PixArt Imaging Inc.
E-mail: fae_service@pixart.com.tw                                                                                                 V1.4, FEB. 2003
1. Pin Description
Pin No. Name Type Definition
1 VSS_LED GND LED ground
2 LED I/O LED control
3 OSCOUT OUT Resonator output
4 OSCIN IN Resonator input
5 VSSD GND Chip digital ground
6 VSSA GND Chip analog ground
7 VDDD PWR Chip digital power VDD, 3.0V
8 VDDA PWR Chip analog power VDD, 3.0V
9 VRB BYPASS Analog voltage reference
10 VRT BYPASS Analog voltage reference
11 VAY BYPASS Analog voltage reference
Open-drain OUT (PAN101BOI)
12 XA
CMOS OUT (PAN101BSI)
XA quadrature output
13 NC - No connection
Open-drain OUT (PAN101BOI)
14 XB